

CHI-126-2017 State Versus Amritpal Singh and others

Present: Sh. Harfateh Singh, APP for the State.
 Accused Jagdeep Singh in custody produced by police
 official of PS City Zira.
 Accused Dharampreet Singh, Sukhchain Singh, Amritpal
 Singh already **declared PO**
 Proceedings qua accused Yadwinder Singh alias Azadveer
 abated.

 Main file has been restored on its original number.
Statement of accused Under Section 313 Cr.P.C., recorded today. He
opted to lead evidence in defence. Now, the case is adjourned to
25.02.2026 for defence evidence of the accused if any otherwise for
final arguments.

Date of Order:13.02.2026

Deepak

Stenographer-III

(Pratima Singla), PCS
ACJSD-cum-SDJM
Zira/(UID No.PB-0399)